

Lifestyle ID Department

Mailing Address: 1000 Lake Sumter Landing, The Villages, FL 32162 LifestyleID@TheVillages.com / Phone: 800-346-4556 / Fax: 352-751-7751

Lifestyle ID Request Form

- All Homeowners/Authorized Representatives must turn in a completed Lifestyle ID request form, all Resident ID cards, and a \$50 non-refundable processing fee for Lifestyle IDs to be produced and issued. (Make all checks payable to The Villages)
- Please note that Lifestyle ID cards cannot be issued until all of the above items have been submitted to the Lifestyle ID Department.
- Items should be turned in to the Lifestyle ID Department located in the Lake Sumter Landing Sales & Information Center.
- All fields below must be completed before submitting it to the Department. It is very important that the spelling of your Temporary
 Resident's name and address are correct as this is reflected on the Lifestyle ID card(s). In the event a change needs to be made after
 the form has been submitted (e.g. arrival/departure dates, change in occupants, etc.) please notify the Lifestyle ID Department
 as soon as possible.
- Lifestyle IDs will be available at Spanish Springs Sales Center for homes north of Rt. 466; Lake Sumter Landing Sales Center for homes south of Rt. 466 and north of Rt. 466A; and Brownwood Sales Center for homes south of Rt. 466A.

Temporary Resident Information: (Please Print – all fields required)

| Guest #1: | | Cell Phone #: | | | | |
|--|-----------------|---------------------|----------|-----------|-----|--|
| | Last | First | | | | |
| Arrival Date: | MANDONA | Departure Date: _ | MMDDAM | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| Home Address: | Street | | City | State | Zip | |
| | | | | | 7 | |
| Guest #2: | | Cell Phone #: | | | | |
| Guest #2. | Last | First | Cen | 1 Hone #. | | |
| Arrival Date: | | _ Departure Date: _ | | | | |
| | MM/DD/YY | 1 | MM/DD/YY | | | |
| Home Address: | C | | | C | 71 | |
| | | | | State | Zip | |
| Email Address: _ | | | | | | |
| Villages Property Home Address: | | | | | | |
| vinages i topetty frome | 11dd1c55. | | | | | |
| Important Lifestyle | ID Things to Kn | ow: | | | | |
| By signing this form, all household members of the property listed above agree to waive their access to The Villages amenities during the date range entered and must relinquish any Resident ID cards associated with the address. A maximum of two Lifestyle ID cards may be issued per property. Lifestyle ID cards are valid for the period listed for up to a maximum of one year. You may list the entire residency period on this form, even if longer than one year. However, your Temporary Resident(s) will need to renew their Lifestyle ID cards prior to the yearly expiration date. They can do this by visiting The Villages Lake Sumter Landing Sales & Information Center. Once a Lifestyle ID card expires there is an additional non-refundable \$50 processing fee to issue a new ID. Guests of Temporary Residents – Any additional members of your Temporary Resident's party will be considered Guests and will need Guest IDs to access The Villages amenities. Guest IDs may be obtained at any of The Villages Regional Recreation Centers Monday through Friday. The Declaration of Restrictions remains in force as a covenant between the Homeowner and The Villages Developer. In addition, Temporary Residents must conduct their activities in accordance with the Declaration of Restrictions. | | | | | | |
| Signature of Homeowner/Authorized Repres | | entative: | | Date: | | |
| Homeowner/Authorized Representative Email: | | | | | | |
| | - | | | | | |

_____ Account #: ____

_____ Unit.Lot: ___

_____ Folio #: ___

Frequently Asked Questions about Lifestyle IDs

How does an owner transfer the use of their amenities to a renter or guest?

The owner must complete and sign the Lifestyle Resident ID request form, turn in all photo IDs issued for the address where they are requesting Lifestyle IDs, and pay a non-refundable \$50 processing fee per each request form. When possible, the owner should turn in the form 30 days prior to the Temporary Lifestyle Resident's arrival date, especially during the winter months. The owner IDs can be turned in at a later date as long as they are turned in prior to the Temporary Lifestyle Resident's arrival.

Where can a Temporary Lifestyle Resident go to obtain their IDs?

Temporary Lifestyle Residents will obtain their Resident ID at one of the following Sales Centers:

- For those who are staying north of Rt 466: Spanish Springs Sales Center
- For those who are staying south of Rt. 466 and north of Rt. 466A: Lake Sumter Landing Sales Center
- For those who are staying south of 466A: Brownwood Sales Center

If the processing fee has not been paid in advance, the temporary Lifestyle resident will be required to pay \$50.00 prior to receiving their ID's.

What is the difference between a guest pass and a Temporary Lifestyle Resident ID?

A Temporary Lifestyle Resident will have full resident member access to the amenities along with resident rates. A guest pays guest rates for golf, tennis, and other amenities. Without a resident number, the guest will not be able to request Tee Times in advance. A guest also will not have access to Sports Pools or the woodworking shop and may experience difficulty accessing some shows or classes where residents have priority and guests are allowed only when there is an available space.

Can more than two people at a home have temporary Lifestyle Resident IDs?

We will process only up to two Temporary Lifestyle Resident IDs for a property. Once the IDs have been picked up, the Temporary Lifestyle Resident may obtain guest passes free of charge for other guests. Guest passes are issued at one of our eight Regional Recreation Centers and are good for up to 30 days at a time.

Is the processing fee refundable if the Lifestyle Resident does not pick up the ID?

No. The \$50.00 processing fee is non-refundable. If notice is provided prior to the arrival date, a credit will be given for one (1) year in the name of the person(s) that originally paid the fee.

Can the ID be extended if the Lifestyle Resident stays longer than the original departure date listed on the form?

An extension of the Lifestyle Resident ID can be processed at no charge if notice is provided **prior** to the expiration date of the original ID. Once the IDs have expired, a new application and an additional \$50 non-refundable fee is required to make another ID.

Can the Temporary Lifestyle Resident take advantage of the owner's priority membership or trail fees that have been paid by the owner?

No, an owner's priority membership or trail fees only apply to the individual owner's resident number. If desired, a temporary lifestyle resident can purchase their own priority membership or trail fees that would be applied to their Temporary Resident ID number.

Where do I mail, fax or email the form?

Mail: The Villages

Attn: Lifestyle ID Dept. 1000 Lake Sumter Landing The Villages, FL 32162

Fax: 352-751-7751

E-mail: LifestyleID@TheVillages.com

Phone: 352-753-6691